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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I, Donna J. Wolf, hereby certify that an original and 2 copies of the foregoing Governor 

Tony Evers's Opposition to Emergency Application for Stay Pending Petition for Writ of 

Certiorari Or, in the Alternative, a Petition for a Writ of Certiorari and Summary Reversal in 

21A490, Glenn Grothman, United States Congressman, et al. v. Wisconsin Elections Commission, 

et al., were sent via Next Day Service to the U.S. Supreme Court, and 1 copy was sent via Next 

Day Service and email to the following parties listed below, this 15th day of March, 2022: 

Misha Tseytlin 
Troutman Pepper Hamilton Sanders LLP 
227 W. Monroe, Suite 3900 
Chicago, IL 60606 
(608) 999-1240 
misha.tseytlin@troutman.com 

Counsel for Applicants 

Thomas Charles Bellavia 
Wisconsin Department of Justice 
17 W. Main Street 
PO Box 7857 
Madison, WI 53707-7857 
(608) 266-8690 
bellaviatc@doj .state. wi. us 

Counsel for Wisconsin Elections Commission, et al. 

Taylor Ann Rausch Meehan 
Consovoy McCarthy PLLC 
1600 Wilson Blvd. 
Suite 700 
Arlington, VA 22209 
(703) 243-9423 
taylor@consovoymccarthy.com 

BECKER GALLAGHER LEGAL PUBLISHING INCORPORATED 

(800) 890.5001 
www.beckergallagher.com 

8790 Governor's Hi ll Drive ) Frankl in Square 
Suite 102 1300 I Street, NW, Suite 400E 
Cincinnati , Ohio 45249 Washington, DC 20005 . 



Douglas M. Poland 
Stafford Rosenbaum LLP 
222 W. Washington Ave., Suite 900 
P.O. Box 1784 
Madison, WI 53701 
dpoland@staffordlaw.com 

Sam Hirsch 
Jenner & Block LLP 
1099NewYorkAvenueN.W., Suite 900 
Washington, DC 20001 
shirsch@jenner.com 

John Devaney 
Perkins Coie LLP 
700 N. Thirteenth St. NW, Suite 600 
Washington, DC 20005 
jdevaney@perkinscoie.com 

Tamara Packard 
Pines Bach LLP 
122 W. Washington Ave., Suite 900 
Madison, WI 53 703 
tpackard@pinesbach.com 

,,. 



All parties required to be served have been served. 

I further declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct. This 
Certificate is executed on March 15, 2022. 

Becker Gallagher egal Pu:ii~ nc. 
8790 Governor's Hill Drive, Suite 102 
Cincinnati, OH 45249 
(800) 890-5001 

Subscribed and sworn to before me by the said 
Affiant on the date below designated. 

Notary Public 

[seal] 

JOHN D. GALLAGHER 
Notary Public, Siate of Ohio 

My Commission Expires 
February 14, 2023 


